Cour Pénale Internationale



International Criminal Court

Original: English

No. ICC-01/04-02/06 OA 2

Date: 22 October 2015

THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Sanji Mmasenono Monageng

Judge Christine Van den Wyngaert

Judge Howard Morrison Judge Piotr Hofmański Judge Raul C. Pangalangan

SITUATION IN THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO

IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR v. BOSCO NTAGANDA

Public document

Decision on the Presiding Judge of the Appeals Chamber in the appeal of Mr Bosco Ntaganda against the decision of Trial Chamber VI entitled "Decision on the Defence's challenge to the jurisdiction of the Court in respect of Counts 6 and 9"

No: ICC-01/04-02/06 OA 2

Decision to be notified in accordance with regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court to:

The Office of the Prosecutor

Ms Fatou Bensouda, Prosecutor Mr James Stewart Ms Nicole Samson

Legal Representatives of Victims

Ms Sarah Pellet Mr Dmytro Suprun

Counsel for the Defence

Mr Stéphane Bourgon Mr Luc Boutin

REGISTRY

Registrar

Mr Herman von Hebel

No: ICC-01/04-02/06 OA 2

The Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Court,

In the appeal of Mr Bosco Ntaganda against the decision of Trial Chamber VI entitled "Decision on the Defence's challenge to the jurisdiction of the Court in respect of Counts 6 and 9" of 9 October 2015 (ICC-01/04-02/06-892),

Pursuant to regulation 13 (1) of the Regulations of the Court,

Renders the following

DECISION

The Presiding Judge in the above-mentioned appeal is Judge Christine Van den Wyngaert.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Judge Sanji Mmasenono Mongageng President of the Appeals Division

Dated this 22nd day of October 2015

At The Hague, The Netherlands

No: ICC-01/04-02/06 OA 2